

CITY OF FRAMINGHAM

Bid Tabulation

PW-388 Marble Street Improvements

Bid Opening August 2, 2018 at 1:00 PM

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Newport Construction Corp. Unit Price	Newport Construction Corp. Total Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Unit Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Total Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Unit Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Total Price	E.T.&L. Corp
120.1	1,320	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 36.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.20	
141.1	50	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	
142	20	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	
144	110	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	
146	7	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	
151	760	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.60	
153	75	CY	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL - EXCAVATABLE	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	
156	210	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	
170	2,700	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,000.00	
181.11	1	TON	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNREGULATED SOIL	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
181.11a	1	TON	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF IMPACTED SOIL	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
181.12	1	TON	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL – IN-STATE FACILITY	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
181.13	1	TON	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL – OUT-OF-STATE FACILITY	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
182.2	1	FT	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Newport Construction Corp. Unit Price	Newport Construction Corp. Total Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Unit Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Total Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Unit Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Total Price	E.T.&L. Corp
201.5	5	EA	CATCH BASIN - MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	
202.01	7	EA	DRAIN MANHOLE- MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	
210	5	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	
210.02	3	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REMOVED	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
220	18	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
220.3	1	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
220.7	5	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
250.08	60	FT	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$ 107.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	
250.1	450	FT	10 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$ 87.03	\$ 39,163.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,750.00	
251.12	180	FT	12 INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE LINING	\$ 195.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	
252.12	550	FT	12 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE	\$ 105.53	\$ 58,041.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,000.00	
303.06	70	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$ 141.65	\$ 9,915.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	
303.08	20	FT	8 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$ 167.30	\$ 3,346.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	
303.12	460	FT	12 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$ 127.06	\$ 58,447.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 64,400.00	
304.12	170	FT	12 INCH WATER PIPE LINING	\$ 680.00	\$ 115,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,400.00	

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Newport Construction Corp. Unit Price	Newport Construction Corp. Total Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Unit Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Total Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Unit Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Total Price	E.T.&L. Corp
309	2,875	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,750.00	
347.1	30	FT	1" COPPER TUBING TYPE-K	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	
350.06	3	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
350.08	1	EA	8 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
350.12	6	EA	12 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
363.1	1	EA	1" CORPORATON COCK	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
358	10	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	
376	1	EA	HYDRANT	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
384.1	1	EA	1" CURB STOP REMOVE AND RESET	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
402	280	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	
415	2,000	SY	PAVEMENT MICROMILLING	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 16,600.00	
440	6,210	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,105.00	
460	650	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 78,000.00	
472	100	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	
504	1,090	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	\$ 38.00	\$ 41,420.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,600.00	
504.1	50	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
509	50	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
509.1	50	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - CURVED	\$ 45.01	\$ 2,250.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	
580	75	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Newport Construction Corp. Unit Price	Newport Construction Corp. Total Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Unit Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Total Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Unit Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Total Price	E.T.&L. Corp
594	250	FT	CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	
657.1	250	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN MANAGEMENT GUIDANCE SYSTEM	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	
657.11	250	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN MANAGEMENT GUIDANCE SYSTEM REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	
697.1	14	EA	SILT SACK	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	
701	550	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	
701.1	80	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	
701.2	50	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	
710.4	6	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
748	1	LS	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF TOTAL BID)	\$ 41,516.80	\$ 41,516.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
801.22	690	LF	2" ELECTRIC CONDUIT TYPE NM PLASTIC (DOUBLE)	\$ 46.77	\$ 32,271.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,850.00	
811.27	5	EA	ELECTRIC HAND HOLE MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
812.16	5	EA	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION CONCRETE	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
821.913	6	EA	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE - POST TOP (MS)	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	
823.913	6	EA	ORNAMENTAL POST TOP ACORN LUMINAIRE, 93W LED (MS)	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Newport Construction Corp. Unit Price	Newport Construction Corp. Total Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Unit Price	Aqua Line Utility Inc. Total Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Unit Price	I.W. Harding Construction Co.,Inc. Total Price	E.T.&L. Corp
832	13	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER-ALUM. PANEL (TYPE A)	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	
847.1	2	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
852	150	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	
853.1	4	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	
854.016	2,000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,500.00	
856	370	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,550.00	
859	9,000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$ 0.24	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,700.00	
860.106	2,450	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 735.00	
860.112	105	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 131.25	
861.106	2,450	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 735.00	
861.112	100	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	
874	2	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
999	1	ALLOW	POLICE DETAILS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
TOTAL					\$ 1,071,000.00		\$ 1,076,446.61		\$ 1,354,102.25	Non-Responsive